UNOFFICIAL COPY 19 RS BR 1941

1 A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and loving memory of Delories

- 2 Faye Bradford.
- 3 WHEREAS, Delories Faye Bradford was a daughter of this Commonwealth, having
- 4 been born in Fairdealing to the late Harley and Margie Gordon Lovett; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Delories Faye Bradford was a caregiver at West Kentucky Allied
- 6 Services and a member of Benton Nazarene Church; and
- WHEREAS, Delories Faye Bradford departed this earthly life and entered into the
- 8 kingdom of Heaven on February 22, 2019, leaving her family, friends, and all those
- 9 whose lives she touched in solemn mourning; and
- WHEREAS, Delories Faye Bradford was preceded in death by her parents;
- husband, Jesse Bradford; daughter, Darla Bradford; and sisters, Marie Morris and Patricia
- Long. She is survived by her daughters, Margaret Mainstruck and her husband, Chris, and
- 13 Kimberly Kisner and her husband, Raymond; stepdaughter, Carol Price; brother, Herman
- 14 Lovett; grandchildren, Emilee Kisner, Abigail Kisner, Ethan Mainstruck, and Megan
- 15 Mainstruck; step-grandchildren, John Price and Jennifer Jordan; four step-great-
- grandchildren; and a host of other family members, friends, and loved ones who will
- dearly miss her presence in their lives;
- 18 NOW, THEREFORE,
- 19 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
- 20 Kentucky:
- 21 → Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby express their most profound
- 22 sympathy upon the passing of Delories Faye Bradford, and extend heartfelt condolences
- 23 to her family, friends, and community in this time of loss.
- → Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving
- 25 memory of Delories Faye Bradford.
- 26 → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
- 27 Resolution to Senator Danny Carroll for delivery.

XXXX Jacketed